3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 142016 | KH | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR1700353] e Tes T3
B ECR-17-006330 03MAY201T | AW CT
28362641 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL C | ECR-19-008671 02201 | T8 | CT
2836264 -7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC \
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836264-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836264-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836264-T A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE - N 2119640-1  |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
WIRE 11.93 mm [ 0761 F -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
INSUL [3.35 mm [.132] 0 - N 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T) R 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT  |244]
408-35047 ~ R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N -] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
R 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - 2063440 -1 %1R FEED MODULE 1738
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL R 2 |- 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
435500 mm [ 171-.201 IN] 435511 mm [.171-.201 IN] %) -~ L] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL (A)81003068/71650622 Rev 2013/01/23 f TERMINAL : i | | - | 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
appLrcaT oy EH appLrcaT oy ES — B 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
SPECIFICATION  (B)TER-WHX4F2-AU-M  Rev 2014/02/05 - SPECIFICATION (B)81003068/ 11650621 Rev 4/22/2014 - 5\ - | | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\ TERMINALS APPLIED /A\ —p T 64490871 (CREW, LOCRING 199
SEAL INSULATION SEAL INSULATION S L AL O 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL  |DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL  |DIAMETER RANGE R 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
(A) 2113229-1 (A) 8100-3068 (A) 21132321 (A) 7165-0622 D1 .8-2.2 (B) 2113229-1 (B) 8100-3068 (B) 1832971~ 1 (B) 1165-0621 D1.6-2.9 R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
(B) 2113229-2 (B) 8240-0342 R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
o2 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - W W | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
SI17F =0 mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI7E 7= o [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING LA 989970-3  |SCR, LT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10,0 1o/
| 50mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 7.7 1 00mm? | 15+/-0.05 [.045+/- 002 5 2 C LT ] 1338685-8  [FEED PAWL 126
0.85mm? 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 9.6 - 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 1907
0 75mm? U 101/-0.05 [ 043t/ 0021 5 6 R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
S WARNTNG R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
LL] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE IR I I B o S i i jg
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - T S119653-1  |FEED CAM_ POST FEED 27
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO A IR T BT I 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY oF 1746
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ST ] 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
ZLFEWRTOSWHJW INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S L L 160500271 |SCH, BHSC, RoRs (MS A cv) A i
STORAGE OF APl ICATOR. R 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
o2 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. _ 0 0 D D 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L I c84499¢2-1  |ASoLMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 124
o2 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
CoconinT oy N 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - [t 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION.
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. S AL R L 1-35688,-4 |STOP, SHEAR I —
N - e ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] ] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N e 2] 9-1803171-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: e f f 7
R 2119781-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T[22 1| 8-1633966-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
N T2 ] 5-1490019-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77727 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEZR NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 1oMAY2016 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M i ZHAO TE Connectivi J(y
G T6MAY2016 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 1OMAY2016 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : Lo
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S DU R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836264 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

fol

0.3 REF —

=]
0
rm
B

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44 25+0.05
G |

0

REF

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao DWQ.ZHAO TEMAT20T6 . TE Connectivity
“ \ CH? THANG 1oMAY2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD IOMAY2016 |namE ‘
| N ATLANTIC VERSION : i
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) GLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e Al 00779 (C=2836264 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e C
e R s anEae | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836264-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2836264-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836264-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 193 mm [.076] -
TNSUL 1335 mm ©.1321 0 -7 T - 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AILR FEED 250
- - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
40835047 L] -] 2119082-8 |CAM, SNALIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL  SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
- |REF|REF 994970- COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :—ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH :-ﬂ':r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
_ w _ _
4.35-5 10 mm [.171-.201 IN] 4.35-5 11 mm [.171-.201 IN] — ziﬂ%ﬁifwwz EEE&NSAMFEi?RFéEEER l g%
XEEM%%ION (A)81003068/71650622 Rev 2013/01/23 XEEMM%ION T 1580838 |SCR. SKT 1D CAP RoRs WA % 16 17
SPECIFICATION  (B)TER-WHX4F2-AU-M Rev 2014/02/05 SPECIFICATION  (B)81003068/71650621 Rev 4/22/2014 — | 44 2168083-9  |oCR, SKT D CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINALS AF>PL,IE[>LEL TR ET—— TERMINALS AFW)LI%ZszL SR -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL | DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL | DIAMETER RANGE B 18035161  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sf PACIFIC 140
(A) 21132291 (A) 8100-3068 (h) 21132321 (h) 7165-0622 B18-2.2 (B) 2113229- | (B) 8100-3068 (B) 1832971-1 (B) 7165 0621 Bl 6-2.9 S L 3-23627-1 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 131
N - ] 2119955-1  [ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
-] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | e o LR L
= =) -] 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 18036071 SOCUMENTAT TON PACKAGE E
[ 50mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002]1 1.7 1.00mm? 1 15+/-0.05 [.045+/- 0021 9.7 ~ | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0-75mm2 e 2-2 NI 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
Lo l.10+/-0.05 L.043+/-.002] - B 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
- 21 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
SWARNTNG -] 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE [T RO O A I peyeiiicci 2
[ 1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N T 80050 SCR_ SKT 1D CAP W2 X 6.0 e
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO I I 2719652-1  |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 18
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T [T | 1803602-1 [SCR, BASC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
KLRUU%WSMWUEDM@W%TWNS%H’WRC&MH%,LWMCMMWAW PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. L | Toe90673 |SURPORT, TERMINAL 34
TR AGE OF APl ICATOR -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Lfl - 21 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY. STRLP GULDE >0
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. i A 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. BgéiagN%PEgéi}ggoggggRWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 179806 INSERT  SHEAR 3
’ -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
Zﬁ\;ﬁ;ngEgﬁbefﬁg%E§NT£L85§R55§KEQIQ§}Fi%t@ﬁf&EFﬁgJEFOJLAT HD - 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR |1
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | N 2119800-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N1 ] 9-1803171-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - !
- - - - - S
-] 2119781-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 8-1633966-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
N f f 2
N ] 5-1490019-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN ToMAY2016 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M i ZHAO : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CH? THANG 1oMAY2016 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TOMAY2016 | NAME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON i L THANG. Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836264 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA REY C
HUF 480 REV StuARz000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I o 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SEE SHEET I
° _ /@REF
0.3REF
ﬁaﬁi | REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
= 0
F
REF
)
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
35.22£0.005
:A RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
CAM POSTTLONS Ol =" Dl
— REF
S-S m—
=
s
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
P P T S R e [ TEWATZ0TE S EICRER
CHKK NG 16MAY2016 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TOMAY2016 | NAME ‘
m M JHANG Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL BT ] = WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2836264
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVC
T e R R SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



